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MDASA Executive For Season 2021-2022

President: (Acting) Tanya Sutherland
Vice President: Tanya Sutherland
Secretary: Ben Gallagher
Treasurer: Ebony Ebenwaldner
Championship Officer o Peters

Publicity Officer: Tanya Sutherland
Trophies Officer: Simone Mason
Records Officer: Tanya Sutherland
State Council Delegate: Shared

Mediation Officer: Vacant

Club Delegates

Ballarat Swimming Club: Wendy Matthews
Ballarat Gold : Jo Peters
Ballarat GCO: Ben Gallagher

Chief Referee - Technical Official: Gavin Parkinson
Officials: Simone Mason Starter, IOT, JOS
Kevin Carolan CTK, 10T & OS
Gaye Honeyman Starter
Jenny Ough MM, SAT, 10T & JOS
Bill Reddick 10T
Rachelle Ough MM, SAT
Callum Parkinson Trainee Starter
MDASA S.A.T Operator: Shell Pryor (GCO), Andrew Millikan (Gold), Paul James (BSC)
*NEW*MDASA Website: http://midlandsdistrict.swimming.org.au
Association Life Members: Mick O'Neill*, Laurie Dixon*, Frank Smith*, Graeme Fraser*, Wendy Alexander*,
Robin Alexander, Joan Steinman, Allan F Steinman, Beverley Horwood, Barry
Piper, Chris Reese, Leonie Darken, Karen Lyle, Maureen Phillips*, Jeni Burton,
Philip McDougall, Marcus Mroczkowski
Swimming Victoria Service Award: Mick O'Neill, Graeme Fraser, Fiona Thomas, Robin & Wendy
Alexander, Beverley Horwood, Maureen Phillips, Allan & Joan Steinman, Morgan
Murphy, Chris Reese, Leonie Darken, Karen Lyle
Australian Sports Medal: Robin Alexander, Mick O'Neill, Joan & Allan Steinman
Swimming Victoria Meritorious Award: Robin Alexander (2001)
Herb Jeffrey Award: Fiona Fraser (1989), Mick O'Neill (1991), Wendy & Robin Alexander (2002)
Official of the Year: Robin Alexander (2003)
Swimming Victoria Administrator of the Year: Beverley Horwood (2007/2008)
Swimming Victoria Volunteer of the Year: Jo Peters (2021)
Swimming Victoria Life Membership: Robin Alexander & Shane Reese (July 2011)
Swimming Victoria Service Medals: 10yrs+ Ron Kelly (08/2011)
20yrs+ Robin Alexander, Beverley Horwood, Maureen Phillips (08/2011)
30yrs+ Robin Alexander (01/2013), Beverley Horwood (06/2014)
National Volunteer of the Decade for Sport: Beverley Horwood (12/2011)
Ballarat Sportswomen'’s Assoc. Administrator of the Year: Maureen Phillips (03/2014)
MDASA Services to Swimming Award: Morgan Murphy (06/2014), Ron Kelly (posthumously) (08/2018)
OAM Recipient: Morgan Murphy (2017), Beverley Horwood (2020)
Held Country Championships: SC: Eureka Pool (1999, 2000, 2001) and BALC (2015,2016,2019,2021)
LC Eureka Pool (1985, 1991, 2001)



Past Office Bearers

DATE PRESIDENT DATE SECRETARY DATE TREASURER

1968 Mr. L Dixon 1968-1973 Mr. L Dixon 1967-1969 Mr. P McGearey
1968-1969 Mr. Pitts 1973-1975 Mrs. ] Allender 1969-1971 Mr. L Dixon
1969-1970 Mr. L I1zard 1975-1976 Mr. G Fraser 1971-1972 Mr. B Dixon
1970-1971 Mr. P Harris 1976 - 1979 Mr. N Reither 1972-1976 Mr. F Smith
1971-1973 Mr. A Bellis 1979-1985 Mr. B Hughes 1976-1981 Mr. L Dixon
1973-1976 Mr. M O'Neil 1985-1986 Mrs. ) Duffin 1981-1984 Mrs. M Wilson
1976-1978 Mr. F Smith 1986-1993 Mr. Allan Steinman 1984-1985 Mrs. P Scanlon
1978-1982 Mr. G Fraser 1993-1996 Michael Ransom 1985-1995 Mrs. Wendy Alexander
1982-1988 Mr. M Murphy 1996-1997 Judy Vanderkley 1995-2000 Trevor Kuhle
1988-1991 Ernie Christopher 1997-1999 Leonie Piper 2000-2004 Mrs. Wendy Alexander
1991-1993 Rob Nixon 1999-2009 Beverley Horwood 2004-2008 Leonie Darken
1993-2005 Robin Alexander 2009-2010 Denise Williams 2008-2010 David Plucke
2005-2008 Bruce Hollioake 2010-2016 Beverley Horwood 2010-2014 Susan Mroczkowski
2008-200 Leonie Darken 2016-2018 Jacqui Pierce 2014-2018 Kevin Carolan
2009-2010 Ross Alexander 2018-2019 Gaye Honeyman 2018-2019 Amber Balazic
2010-2014 Robin Alexander 2019-2021 Helen Wills 2019- Ebony Ebenwaldner
2014-2016 Don Rodger 2021- Ben Gallagher

2016-2017 Louise Williams

2017-2018 Jahan Trevena

2018-2020 Andrew Lang

2020-2021 Shaza Salleh (Resigned)

MDASA TROPHY PRESENTATION OF AWARDS 2020/21

200m Freestyle: Randall Forsyth Trophy - Eloise Wills

400m Freestyle: Craig Millgate Trophy - Cooper Sutherland

800m Freestyle: Helen Edgecombe Trophy - Marley Sutherland

1500m Freestyle: Brett O'Neil Trophy - Marley Sutherland

Freestyle Sprint: Isobel Glover Trophy - Eloise Wills

200m Individual Medley: Karla Alexander Trophy - Ben Grima

Breaststroke - Betty Fraser Memorial - Edward Meddings

Backstroke - Mick O'Neill Memorial - Eloise Wills

Butterfly - Graeme Fraser Memorial - Luca Geue

12/13 YRS - Fiona Fraser Trophy - Zoe Schnyder

BEST PERFORMANCE COUNTRY LONG COURSE:  GIRLS: Eloise Wills BOYS: Ben Grima
BILL McKENZIE Trophy - Best 18/0 at MDASA Championships: James Meddings
COUNTRY SHORT COURSE TROPHIES: Not Awarded due to Covid 19

LAURIE DIXON AWARD (11/Under): Will Luo FINALISTS: Amelia Luo, Ada Xie
WENDY ALEXANDER MEMORIAL ENCOURAGEMENT AWARD: Bosco Ju

BALLARAT MASTERS ADMINISTRATION AWARD: Jacqui Pierce

RECORD CERTIFICATES: 2020/21

Amelia Lou x 2, Zoe Schnyder x 10, Isla Ho, Skye Laube, Eloise Wills x 2, Janessa Fitzgerald, James Hinde,
Bosco Ju, Will Luo, Edwards Meddings x 5, Dayne Schnyder, Zachary Meakin, Jonas Paar
J.W. CLEGG SHIELD (donated by Gladys Clegg): Tyler Theodore

FINALISTS: Ben Grima, Eloise Wills

(Awarded to the most Outstanding Swimmer in the District 12 Yrs and Over)



Agenda

dAnnual Seneral Meeting - Sunday 28™ of August 2022

1. Open meeting and welcome Guests, Life Merbers and all in attendance

Present:

2. Apologies:

M 5

3. Confirmation of Minutes of M: 5

4. President's /Committee report: Tanya Sutherland As tabled in booklet
5. Treasurer's report: Ebony Ebenwaldner #As tabled in booklet
Repaorts M: s

6. Election of Office Bearers for 2022/2023

All positions declared vacant

President

Cameron Dole Mominated: Tanya Sutherland Second: Ben Sallagher
Vice President

Tanya Sutherland Mominated: Tim Sutherlond Second: Ben Sallagher
Secretary

Ben Gallagher Mominated: Cameron Gole Second: Tamya Sutherland
Treasurer

Jen Ravisa Mominated: Tamya Sutherland Second: Ben Sallagher
Juergen Poar Mominated: Angelo Sowans Second: Ben Sallagher

Charpionship Officer
Jo Peters Mominated: Ben Sallogher Second: Tamya Sutherland

Records Officer
Tamya Sutherland Mominated: Tim Sutherland Second: Ben Gallagher

Publicity Officer
Tamnya Sutherfand Mominated: Tim Sutherlond Second: Ben Sallagher

Trophies Registrar
Angelo Biddle Mominated: Tanya Sutherland Second: Ben Sallagher

7. General Business: Mil




Minutes from Previous AGM

Annual Seneral Meeting - Sunday 25% July 2021 Via Zoom

1 Open meeting and welcome Suesis, Life Members and all in attendarce

Presert: Mira, Tim, Tarya, Cooper and Merley Sutherland, Phil McDouwgall, Chlee Dew, Simere Mascn, Ebomy Ebenwaldner,
Elgise and Helen Wilks, Dee MoColl, Julia, Adrian ard Luca Geve, Jess, foe and Dayne Schryder, Jo Peters, Sarah Hinde,
Jurgen and Shelley Poar, Alison ard Lucy Richerdson, Ion and Tyler Theodore, Arna and Jim Leighton, Zac and Lee Meakin,
Darren and Charlotte Bodey, Merida, James and Edward Meddings, Besco Ju, Suzanne, 'Will and Amelia Lue, Angela Sowans,
Shaza Salleh, Tan Victor, Catherine Cornish, Koren Lyle, Emily Carmady, Juliette Parlange, Ava, William and Erin Richardson,
Hua Tizr, Ban Srima, Belinda Forsyth.

2. Apologies:

Robin Alexander, Beverley Horwood, Fiona Thomas, Barry Fiper, Karla Alexander, Marcus Mroczkowski. Jeani Burton, Ben
Gallagher, Wendy Mathews, Savin and Deb Parkinson.

M: 5:

3. Comfirmation of Minutes of AGM 2% August 2020 A Tampa Sutherlard S Angela Sowans
4.  Presidemt's /Committes report: Tanya Sutherlard (Vice President) Az tabled in booklet

5. Treasurer's report: Ebory Ebernwaldrer Az tabled in booklet

Reports M: Phil McDougall 5 Helen Wills

o. Election of Office Bearers for 202152022

All positiors declared vacard

President

Shaza Salleh tominated: Wendy Mathews Second: Groce Andrews Elected
VYice President

Tamya Sutherlard Momirated: Ebory Ebermaldrer  Second: Heler Wills Elected
Secretary Mo nominations TBA
Treasurer

Ebany Ebenwaldner tominated: Tarya Sutherfand Second: Helen Wills Elacted

Champicnship Officer
Ja Peters Mominafed: Helen 'Wills Second: Jacgui Pierce Elected

Records Officer
Tamya Sutherlard tominated: Ebory Eberwaldner  Second: Helen Wills Elected

Publicity Officer

Trophies Registrar
Simone Mason tominated: Joanna Peters Second: Helen Wills Elected

7.  Seneral Business: Mil

Close Annual Sereral Mesting at 3-48 ',:r11|
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We acknowledge the Wadawurrung People as the Traditional Custodians of this place. We
acknowledge their ancestors who cared for the lands, rivers, and sea - and all of its creatures
- for thousands of generations. We pay our respects to Elders past, present, and future who
continue on this path.

Season 2020 to 2021 was a year of trepidation with swimming stopping, starting, stopping,
and then starting again. One of the positives to arise from this experience is gratitude for all
that we have experienced from 2021 to 2022. No longer will any of us take for granted
competitions, training, or even a leisurely dip in the pool.

It has also been a year of gratitude for me. This is my second unexpected stint taking on the
president’s duties. The presidential role at MDASA is not a difficult one and the reason for
this lies squarely with those around me. We as both a committee and a community are
incredibly lucky to have so many experienced, enthusiastic and generous volunteers who do
so much work behind the scenes, not for rewards or recognition but simply for the purposes
of contributing.

As a parent, | also feel incredibly lucky that my children get to see that volunteerism and
altruism are desirable. As a very wise person said to me recently, if children see their parents
volunteer, they will naturally want to volunteer too, playing a role in building stronger
communities.

To those of you involved in making the Victorian SC Country Championships a huge success,
thank you. Thank you too to all involved in supporting the endeavours of the MDASA across

the course of the year.

I am looking forward to 2022-2023 with all that it has to offer. With a committee of
volunteers focussing on the greater good for all in the district, so much can be achieved.

Here's to fun, friendship, PBs, fairness and good sportsmanship.

Yours in Swimming

Tanya Sutherland
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DISTRICT I

MIDLANDS DISTRICT AMATEUR SWIMMING ASSOCIATION FINAMCIAL REPORT

2021/2022
Everyday Account 1
Bank opening Balance S 22,634.83
Income Amount
Gary Barclay Swim Camp 5 1,520.22
Event entry fees S 14,390.40
MISC S 1.47
Government COVID Grants S 2,500.00
Revenue| S 41,046.92
Expenses Amount
AGM & Awards expenses S 1,261.70
Bank Fees S 3.00
IT Expenses S 289.91
Equipment (Backstroke Ledges) S 3,960.00
Insurance (SAT) S 1,048.00
Medals & Trophies 5 1,028.50
Postage S 98.75
Printing S 155.00
Pool Hire 5 1,488.95
Refunds 5 33.00
Swimmer Sponsorship 5 3,400.00
Gary Barclay Swim Camps 5 900.00
Sundry expenses 5 400.00
Swimming Victoria S 2,158.10
Total| $ 16,224.91

| Ealance! 5 24,822.01 |

Everyday account 2 5 1,629.93
Interest s 0.17
I S 1,630.10

Term Deposit 5 4775275
Interest s 145,55
I S 47,898.30

Total S 74,350.41

Change s 2,332.90




BALLARAT SWIMMING PALARYT
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CLUB REPORT SWIMMING

As we have emerged from the challenges of the last 2 years it was fantastic to get back into competitions,
regular training, and a relatively uninterrupted season. The club has continued to grow with a steady
stream of swimmers joining the club and many returning after the difficulties of the last 2 years.

Our coaching team does an amazing job engaging all swimmers within the club. Led by Head coach Jan
Victor and supported by Wendy Matthews, Zac Meakin, and Jason Pritchard. Being led by Jan our
swimming program has continued to develop and be enhanced giving the swimmers the techniques, skills,
and passion they need to obtain their goals. Our coaching team is amazing and we as a club have been
blessed with amazing coaches to continue the great legacy of our club. During the season we farewelled
one of our amazing assistants coaches Grace Andrews and we thank her for her commitment and
enthusiasm as a coach. We wish her well in all her future endeavours.

The improvements made by many swimmers is a testament to the hard work of the coaching team and
the dedication of our swimmers. With many PBs being obtained at each of the meets attended and the
club having representatives at countries, states, and nationals.

The BSC committee is dedicated to enabling each swimmer to achieve their goals. With a return to a full
season focussing on supporting all in the club especially the swimmers and their families. Recognising the
need to provide support and structures that provided the opportunity for swimmers to achieve their goals.
Providing resources, such as specialised coaching clinics for our coaches and swimmers, and programs
that support the mental and physical health and wellbeing of all in the club.

As President, | would like to take this time to thank all the members of the BSC committee who have
continued to work tirelessly for the club. We have continued to move the club forward in a positive
direction. Our focus as a committee was to continually develop and improve the club through positive
engagement with our members. Supporting other swim clubs who approached us for guidance and team
structure information to assist them with their endeavours. Creating links between us and other
swimming clubs within Victoria.

We are looking forward to the new season knowing as a club we are resilient, empowering, and supportive
of all at the club.

Angela Gowans
President - Ballarat Swimming Club




BALLARAT GOLD SWIMMING ot
CLUB REPORT SWINMING CLUB

Once again we faced the challenges of living with Covid and its impact on our sport. The resilience of
swimmers, adaptability of coaches as well as facilities to enable us to gain pool access was admirable.
Fingers crossed we have seen the last of the interruptions.

With the Short Course Season for 2021 once again interrupted and cancelled we worked on getting
training squads back in the pool at Eureka, and then back into other indoor venues when restrictions
relaxed.

We said farewell to swimmers and coaches as they move on from school to tertiary study or
employment further afield. We look forward to their visits at our annual meets or popping in to training
to say g'day whenever they are in town. Whilst older swimmers have exited we have also managed to
welcome new members to our Gold family. Our membership has continued to grow, and we have
jumped from 3 to 5 squads. Individual swimmers set themselves a target to work towards and everyone
set about aiming to achieve their goals with hard work at training.

After a 2 year hiatus, we were able to celebrate together at our Family Fun Day, hosted by the Award
winning Cave Hill Creek Camp in Raglan. Lots of fun was had with canoeing, low ropes, archery,
swimming in the lake, picnic races and games. We finished the day sharing a magnificent meal and
concluded with the presentation of Club and MDASA awards as original announcements for these
awards were done via Zoom.

We were excited to host our Long Course Meet in December at BALC and our Short Course Meet in June.
It was wonderful to see swimmers back in the pool competing locally and enjoying Ballarat Gold
hospitality. And to have a large contingent of swimmers attend BSC Top 5 events and GCO LC and SC
meets was tremendous.

Our annual Port Fairy Camp in April/May was another successful expedition, with surfing, swimming,
lots of dancing and limbo. It was a great opportunity for swimmers to socialise across the age groups
since this doesn't happen as often at training with 5 squads on different training schedules.

We were fortunate to work with Swimming Victoria to host an All Abilities Clinic at BALC in May at BALC
which was attended by current Multi-Class swimmers and some who are currently going through the
process of Classification. It was pleasing to see other club swimmers attend as well to encourage
participants.

We have been able to celebrate successful 2022 campaigns at Sprints, LC Countries, LC Age and Country
All Junior. From new personal bests set, to medals of all colours it has been a big year. The support our
swimmers offer each other is tremendous, and to witness the excitement of swimmers competing at
these bigger meets in relays with their team mates is wonderful.

We had a small contingent of individual swimmers converge on Adelaide for LC Age Nationals: William
Hinde, Charles Snare, Jack Lanyon, Ed Meddings, Zoe Schnyder, Dayne Schnyder and Cooper Sutherland,
who all competed strongly - with PBs and finalists in a number of events along with a relay swim. The
highlight was Ed winning a Silver Medal in the 50 Breaststroke and a Bronze Medal in the 100
Breaststroke. Open Nationals saw Ed make another appearance in 50 Breaststroke along with Eloise
Wills in 50 Freestyle.

We continue to be grateful for the support of MDASA and we look forward to the future opportunities of
being involved in District Development days, Country Junior District, and the events that MDASA plan.

Yours in swimming,
Helen Wills,
President - Ballarat Gold



Ballarat

BALLARAT GCO SWIMMING
CLUB REPORT G'eo

Swim Club

Another swimming season is in the books and like the last couple, Corona played its part. The season
started full of hope, our squads training solidly and the swimmers were enthusiastic to get into the short
course season. We kicked it off by diving in with Top 5 Meet 1, which saw a strong representation of
swimmers compete with some fantastic results. This led to our June club night, held at our home pool in
Federation Uni, it was a fantastic event for our club. But then, the current reality of the world set in again,
with another lockdown and major covid restrictions shutting down the rest of the short course season.

With the interruption of Covid, we saw limited training opportunities, but some of our swimmers
persisted with land training and jumping in the pool at every opportunity. We were once again able to
hold our end-of-year club night in December, another really fun event.

Unfortunately, the lack of meets, meant that we were only able to take a small team of swimmers that
achieved the LC Country Championship Qualifying Times in Mildura. The team did our club extremely
proud with some fantastic performances including some great PBs and a couple of finals.

This, of course, was the start of the Long Course Championship season, which saw GCO represented at
the State Sprint Championships and State Age LC Championships, again featuring some fantastic results.
It really was a pleasure to have a full long course season after so much interruption from Covid in other
seasons. There were some fantastic performances that culminated in the club having multiple swimmers
make the Country All-Junior finals that yielded 2 gold medals for the club.

The club has seen an increase in members and swimmers over the last 6 months, particularly at our
junior level, which is really pleasing and we have a strong group of swimmers at our senior end that is
incredibly supportive and encouraging of each other.

A special mention to our coaches Dee, Jos, Deb, Phil, Ruby, and Callum for all of their work across the
season and also to Cam and Lucas who have stepped up to assist throughout the year. Also a big
mention to our hardworking committee; Tanja, Michael, Cam, Dee, Jos and Ruby with a special mention
to Tanja Wright, who stepped down as president during the season. The club thanks you for all of your
hard work. Finally to our volunteers Club Registrar Lisa Reeve, Uniform Officer Sarah Rudd and everyone
that has done timekeeping, result running, food preparation, sock selling or anything else throughout
the year, thank you! We are really looking forward to next season with anticipation to see what our
swimmers can do next!

Ben Gallagher
President - Ballarat GCO Swimming Club \




2022 Victorian Sprint Championships
(MSAC 15th - 16th January 2022)

53 District Swimmers competed

Medallists

e Olivia Daly: Female 17-18yrs 50m Fly - Bronze

e Janessa Fitzgerald: Female 19yrs & Over 50m Free - Bronze
e Will Luo: Male 12yrs 50m Breast - Bronze

e Edward Meddings: Male 15yrs 50m Breast -Gold

e Zoe Schnyder: Female 13yrs 50m Breast - Bronze

e Eloise Wills: Female 16yrs 50m Free - Bronze

e Bosco Ju: Male 12yrs 50m Back - Bronze & 50 Free - Bronze

Finalists

e Olivia Daly: Female 17-18yrs 50m Back, 50m Breast, 50m Free
e Janessa Fitzgerald: Female 19yrs & Over 50m Fly & 50m Back
e James Hinde: Male 11yrs & Under 50m Breast

e William Hinde: Male 14yrs 50m Breast

e Jack Lanyon: Male 14yrs 50m Back

e Nathan Louw: Male 16yrs 50m Fly & 50m Free

e Will Luo: Male 12yrs 50m Fly, 50m Back & 50m Free

e Edward Meddings: Male 15m 50 Fly

¢ James Meddings: Male 19yrs & Over 50m Fly, 50m Breast, & 50m Free
¢ Ava Richardson: Female 14yrs 50m Breast & 50m Free

e Zoe Schnyder: Female 13yrs 50m Fly, 50m Back & 50m Free

e Charles Snare: Male 14yrs 50m Fly

¢ Joshua Stahl: Male 19yrs & Over 50m Breast

¢ Anna Swanton: Female 16yrs 50m Breast

e Eloise Wills: Female 16yrs 50m Fly, 50m Back & 50m Breast

e Bosco Ju: Male 12yrs 50m Fly & 50m Breast

e Isabelle Kilborn: Female 12yrs 50m Back




2022 Victorian Country LC Championships
(Mildura 22nd - 24th January 2022)

75 District Swimmers competed

Medallists

e Olivia Daly: Bronze Open 100m Fly & Bronze 16-17yrs 200m IM

e Janessa Fitzgerald: Silver Open 200m Back & 100m Fly, Bronze Open 100m Back
Bronze 18 & Over 50m Fly, 50m Back, 50m Free

¢ Eloise Hennig: Gold 18 & Over 50m Breast

¢ James Hinde: Silver 11 & Under 50m Breast

e Will Luo: Silver 12 yrs 100m Breast & Bronze 100m Free, 100m Fly

e Edward Meddings: Bronze Open 200m Breast & Gold 14-15yrs 100m Breast

e James Meddings: Silver Open 100m Fly

¢ Juliette Parlange: Bronze 16-17yrs 100m Back

¢ Ava Richardson: Bronze 14-15yrs 100m Breast

e Zoe Schnyder: Gold 13yrs & Under 200m IM & Gold 13yrs 100m Back & 100m Fly, Silver 13yrs 100m
Breast & Bronze 13yrs 100m Free

¢ Joshua Stahl: Bronze 18 & Over 50m Breast

e Cooper Sutherland: Bronze 14-15yrs 200m IM

e Eloise Wills: Gold Open 100m Free & Gold 16-17yrs 100m Free

e Ava Candy: Bronze 13yrs 100m Breast

e Bosco Ju: Silver 12yrs 100m Free & Bronze 12yrs 100m Back

e Eva Xie : Bronze 12yrs 100m Fly

Dr Rob Godfrey Memorial Trophy awarded to the most outstanding 13 & Under Victorian Competitor -
Zoe Schnyder

Record : Boys 14-15 100 Breaststroke - 01:08.06 Edward Meddings (previous record-1:08.94)

Relay medallists
Gold
¢ Womens Open 4 x 100m IM Relay: Janessa Fitzgerald, Eloise Hennig, Zoe Schnyder, Eloise Wills
e Boys 14 & Under 4 x 50m IM Relay: Jack Lanyon, William Hinde, Charles Snare, Oliver Mccormack

Silver
e Girls 17 & Over 4 x 50m IM Relay: Janessa Fitzgerald, Eloise Hennig, Abbey Pierce, Juliette Parlange
e Girls 16 & Under 4 x 50m Free Relay: Ava Richardson, Amy Bregazzi, Eloise Wills, Emmerson Wood
e Boys 16 & Under 4 x 50m Free Relay: Cooper Sutherland, Giles Peters, Tyler Theodore, Nathan Louw
e Girls 16 & Under 4 x 50m IM Relay: Emmerson Wood, Anna Swanton, Zoe Schnyder, Eloise Wills
e Boys 16 & Under 4 x 50m IM Relay: Giles Peters, Edward Meddings, Tyler Theodore, Nathan Louw
e Girls 17 & Over 4 x 50m Free Relay: Janessa Fitzgerald, Eloise Hennig, Olivia Daly, Juliette Parlange
e Mixed Open 4 x 50m IM Relay: Ben Grima, Joshua Stahl, Janessa Fitzgerald, Eloise Wills
e Boys 14 & Under 4 x 50m Free Relay: Jack Lanyon, Will Luo, Charles Snare, Oliver Mccormack

Bronze
e Girls 14 & Under 4 x 50m IM Relay: Zoe Schnyder, Charley Ward, Isla Ho, Ava Richardson
e Girls 16 & Under 4 x 50m IM Relay: Paige Livingston, Madeline Pierce, Ava Richardson, Amy Bregazzi
e Boys 16 & Under 4 x 50m IM Relay: Jack Lanyon, Dayne Schnyder, Charles Snare, Cooper Sutherland



2022 Victorian Country LC Championships
(Mildura 22nd - 24th January 2022)

75 District Swimmers competed

Finalists

Luke Gallagher - 13 years: 100m Breaststroke, 100m Freestyle

Olivia Daly - Open 100m Butterfly & 100m Freestyle. 16-17 years: 200m IM, 100m Breaststroke, 100m
Butterfly

Janessa Fitzgerald - Open: 200m Backstroke, 100m Butterfly, 100m Backstroke, 100m Freestyle. 18 &
Over: 50m Butterfly, 50m Backstroke, 50m Freestyle, 200m IM

Ben Grima - Open: 100m Freestyle, 200m Backstroke, 100m Backstroke. 18 & Over: 200m IM, 50m
Backstroke, 50m Breaststroke

Eloise Hennig - Open: 200m Breaststroke, 100m Breaststroke. 18 & Over: 50m Breaststroke

Ruby Hill - 18 & Over: 50m Breaststroke

James Hinde - 11 & Under: 50m Breaststroke, 50m Backstroke

Skye Laube - 14-15 years: 100m Backstroke, 100m Butterfly

Will Luo - 12 years: 100m Breaststroke, 100m Backstroke, 100m Butterfly, 100m Freestyle

Oliver McCormack - 13 years: 100m Freestyle, 100m Backstroke

Hamish McDougall - 18 & Over: 50m Breaststroke

Edward Meddings - Open: 200m Breaststroke. 14-15 years: 100m Breaststroke, 200m IM

James Meddings - Open: 100m Butterfly. 18 & Over: 50m Fly, 50m Breaststroke, 200m IM

Juliette Parlange - Open: 100m Backstroke. 16-17 years: 100m Backstroke, 100m Breaststroke
Madeline Pierce - 14-15 years: 100m Breaststroke

Ava Richardson - 14-15 years: 100m Backstroke & 100m Breaststroke

Dayne Schnyder - 16-17 years: 100m Breaststroke

Zoe Schnyder - 13 & Under: 200m IM. 13 years: 100m Backstroke, 100m Breaststroke, 100m Butterfly,
100m Freestyle

Blake Scott - 13 years: 100m Breaststroke

Charles Snare - 14-15 years: 100m Backstroke

Joshua Stahl - 18 & Over: 50m Breaststroke

Cooper Sutherland - 14-15 years: 200m IM, 100m Freestyle, 100m Butterfly

Anna Swanton - 16 years: 100m Breaststroke

Tyler Theodore - Open: 400m IM, 200m Butterfly. 16-17 years: 200m IM, 100m Butterfly, 100m Backstroke,
100m Freestyle

Eloise Wills - Open 100m Freestyle, 100m Backstroke, 200m Backstroke. 16-17 years: 100m Freestyle,
100m Butterfly, 100m Backstroke, 200m IM

Emmerson Wood - 16-17 years: 100m Backstroke

Hannah Buchanan - 11 & Under: 50m Butterfly, 50m Freestyle

Ava Candy - 13 years: 100m Breaststroke, 100m Butterfly

Mikaela James - 14-15 years: 100m Breaststroke

Bosco Ju - 12 years: 100m Freestyle, 100m Backstroke, 100m Breaststroke

Zachary Meakin - Open: 200m Breaststroke. 16-17 years: 200m IM, 100m Breaststroke

Jonas Paar - Open: 100m Breaststroke. 18 & Over: 200m IM

Lila Paar - 14-15 years: 100m Freestyle

Eva Xie - 12 years: 100m Butterfly, 100m Breaststroke, 100m Backstroke, 100m Freestyle

o Nl



2022 Victorian Open Championships(
(MSAC 18th - 20th February 2022)

10 District swimmers competed

Finalists =

e Edward Meddings - 50m Breaststroke, 100m Breaststroke "'&

¢ James Meddings - 50m Butterfly ﬁﬁ;—.ﬂ.." i
-

2022 Victorian Age Championships
(MSAC 10th - 14th March 2022)

43 District Swimmers Competed

Medallists
e Bettina Ambrose - 12 years: Gold 200m Freestyle
¢ Olivia Daly - 17-18years: Bronze 50m Butterfly
e Bosco Ju - 12 years: Gold 50m Butterfly, 50m Freestyle
e Isabelle Kilborn - 12 years: Silver 200m Backstroke
e Will Luo - 12 years: Silver 50m Breaststroke, 200m IM & Bronze 100m & 200m Breaststroke
e Edward Meddings - 15 years: Gold 100m Breaststroke & Silver 50m Breaststroke
e Zoe Schnyder - 13 years: Silver 50m Butterfly
e Eloise Wills - 16years: Bronze 50m Freestyle

Finalists

¢ Bettina Ambrose - 12 years: 50m Butterfly, 50m Freestyle, 100m Freestyle, 200m Freestyle

¢ Charlotte Bodey - 17-18 years: 100m Breaststroke, 200m Breaststroke

e Ava Candy - 13 years: 100m Breaststroke, 200m Breaststroke

Olivia Daly - 17-18 years: 50m Butterfly, 100m Butterfly, 200m IM

Luke Gallagher - 13 years: 50m Breaststroke

William Hinde - 14 years: 200m Breaststroke

Isla Ho - 14 years: 50m Butterfly, 100m Butterfly, 200m Butterfly

Bosco Ju - 12 years: 50m Butterfly, 50m Backstroke, 50m Breaststroke, 50m Freestyle, 100m Freestyle, 100m

Backstroke, 200m Backstroke, 200m Freestyle, 200m IM

¢ Isabelle Kilborn - 12 years: 200m Backstroke

¢ Jack Lanyon - 14 years: 50m Backstroke

¢ Skye Laube - 15 years: 400m IM

e Will Luo - 12 years: 50m Butterfly, 50m Breaststroke, 100m Butterfly, 100m Backstroke, 100m Breaststroke, 200m
Breaststroke, 200m IM

e Oliver McCormack - 13 years: 100m Backstroke

e Zachary Meakin - 17-18 years: 100m Breaststroke, 200m Breaststroke

e Edward Meddings - 15 years: 50m Butterfly, 50m Breaststroke, 100m Breaststroke, 200m Breaststroke

e Jonas Paar - 17-18 years: 100m Breaststroke, 200m Breaststroke

¢ Ava Richardson - 15 years: 200m Breaststroke

e Zoe Schnyder - 13 years: 50m Backstroke, 50m Breaststroke, 50m Butterfly, 100m Backstroke, 100m Breaststroke,
100m Butterfly, 200m Butterfly, 200m Breaststroke, 400m IM

e Charles Snare - 14 years: 50m Backstroke, 100m Backstroke, 100m Butterfly

e Marley Sutherland - 12-13 years: 800m Freestyle, 1500m Freestyle

¢ Eloise Wills - 16 years: 50m Freestyle, 100m Freestyle, 100m Backstroke



2022 Victorian Country All Junior Championships
(MSAC 19th - 20th March 2022)

73 District Swimmers competed

Medallists

e Bettina Ambrose - 12 years: Bronze 50m Butterfly

¢ Amy Bregazzi - 15 years: Silver 50m Freestyle

e Astrid Buchanan - 10 years: Bronze 50m Backstroke

¢ Hannah Buchanan - 11 years: Gold 50m Backstroke & Silver 50m Butterfly, 50m Freestyle
e Ava Candy - 13 years: Gold 50m Freestyle & Bronze 50m Butterfly, 50m Backstroke

¢ Luke Gallagher - 13 years: Gold 50m Butterfly & 50m Breaststroke

e William Hinde - 14 years: Silver 50m Breaststroke

e Isla Ho - 14 years: Silver 50m Butterfly & 50m Breaststroke, Bronze 50m Backstroke

¢ Jack Lanyon - 14 years: Gold 50m Butterfly, 50m Backstroke & Silver 50m Freestyle

¢ Amelia Luo - 9 years: Gold 50m Butterfly, 50m Backstroke, 50m Breaststroke, 50m Freestyle
e Will Luo - 12 years: Gold 50m Backstroke

e Martin Ma - 8&Under: Bronze 50m Backstroke

e Gabriel Marshall - 16 years: Silver 50m Breaststroke

¢ Max Mason - 14 years: Bronze 50m Breaststroke

e Oliver McCormack - 13 years: Gold 50m Backstroke & Silver 50m Butterfly, 50m Freestyle
¢ Edward Meddings - 15 years: Gold 50m Butterfly & Silver 50m Freestyle

e Lila Paar - 15 years: Silver 50m Backstroke

¢ Ava Richardson - 15 years: Bronze 50m Butterfly

e Dayne Schnyder - 16 years: Gold 50m Breaststroke

e Bryce Scott - 10 years: Silver 50m Butterfly, 50m Freestyle & Bronze 50m Breaststroke

¢ Ada Xie - 10 years: Bronze 50m Butterfly




2022 Victorian Country All Junior Championships
(MSAC 19th - 20th March 2022)

73 District Swimmers competed

Finalists

Bettina Ambrose: 12 years - 50m Butterfly

Amy Bregazzi: 15 years - 50m Butterfly, Breaststroke, Freestyle

Astrid Buchanan: 10 years - 50m Butterfly, Backstroke, Freestyle
Hannah Buchanan: 11 years - 50m Butterfly, Backstroke, Breaststroke, Freestyle
Ava Candy: 13 years - 50m Butterfly, Backstroke, Freestyle

Grace Cofield: 9 years - 50m Butterfly, Backstroke

Luke Gallagher: 13 years - 50m Butterfly, Backstroke, Breaststroke, Freestyle
James Hinde: 11 years - 50m Butterfly, Backstroke

William Hinde: 14 years - 50m Butterfly, Breaststroke

Isla Ho: 14 years - 50m Butterfly, Backstroke, Breaststroke, Freestyle
Madison Hoskin: 16 years - 50m Backstroke

Kevin Huang: 14 years - 50m Butterfly, Backstroke

Isabelle Jarvis: 13 years - 50m Freestyle

Eleanor Justin: 13 years - 50m Butterfly, Backstroke, Freestyle

Isabelle Kilborn: 12 years - 50m Butterfly

Jack Lanyon: 14 years - 50m Butterfly, Backstroke, Freestyle

Skye Laube: 15 years - 50m Butterfly, Backstroke

Celeste Lean: 15 years - 50m Butterfly, Backstroke, Breaststroke, Freestyle
Amelia Luo: 9 years - 50m Butterfly, Backstroke, Breaststroke, Freestyle
Will Luo: 12 years - 50m Backstroke

Martin Ma: 8 years - 50m Backstroke, Freestyle

Gabriel Marshall: 16 years - 50m Breaststroke, 50m Freestyle

Max Mason: 14 years - 50m Butterfly, Backstroke, Breaststroke, Freestyle
Oliver McCormack: 13 years - 50m Butterfly, Backstroke, Freestyle
Edward Meddings: 15 years - 50m Butterfly, Backstroke, Freestyle
Mackenna Naylor: 16 years - 50m Breaststroke

Lila Paar: 15 years - 50m Backstroke, Breaststroke, Freestyle

Ines Parlange: 13 years - 50m Breaststroke

Ava Richardson: 15 years - 50m Butterfly, Backstroke

William Richardson: 11 years - 50m Butterfly

Dayne Schnyder: 16 years - 50m Butterfly, Breaststroke, Freestyle

Blake Scott: 13 years - 50m Breaststroke

Bryce Scott: 10 years - 50m Butterfly, Breaststroke, Freestyle

Sienna Seater: 9 years - 50m Backstroke

Magnus Strickland: 11 years - 50m Backstroke

Charley Ward: 14 years - 50m Butterfly, 50m Breaststroke

Ada Xie: 10 years - 50m Butterfly, Backstroke, Breaststroke




2022 Australian Age Swimming Championships
(SA Aquatic & Leisure Centre, Adelaide. 11th - 18th April 2022)

9 District Swimmers competed

Medallist
Edward Meddings: 15 years - Silver 50m Breaststroke

Bronze 100m Breaststroke
Finalists
o Edward Meddings: 15 years - 50m Breaststroke, 100m Breaststroke
e Dayne Schnyder: 16 years - 100m Breaststroke
e Zoe Schnyder: 13 years - 50m Butterfly, 100m Butterfly

Competitors
e Ava Candy: 13 years - 100m Breaststroke
e William Hinde: 14 years - 100m Breaststroke
¢ Jack Lanyon: 14 years - 50m Backstroke
e Zachary Meakin: 17 years - 200m Breaststroke
o Edward Meddings: 15 years - 50m Butterfly, 50m Breaststroke, 50m Freestyle, 100m Breaststroke,
100m Freestyle, 200m Breaststroke
e Dayne Schnyder: 16 years - 100m Breaststroke
e Zoe Schnyder: 13 years - 50m Butterfly, 50m Backstroke, 50m Breaststroke, 50m Freestyle, 100m
Butterfly, 100m Backstroke, 100m Breaststroke, 200m Breaststroke, 200m IM
e Charles Snare: 14 years: 100m Butterfly, 100m Backstroke
e Cooper Sutherland: 15 years: 50m Freestyle, 100m Freestyle

Relay
e Boys 14-15 4 x 50m Medley: Jack Lanyon, Edward Meddings, Charles Snare, Cooper Sutherland

2022 Australian Open Swimming Championships and
Commonwealth Games Trials
(SA Aquatic & Leisure Centre, Adelaide. 17th — 22nd May 2022)

2 District Swimmers competed

Edward Meddings - 50m Breaststroke
Eloise Wills - 50m Freestyle



Best Performance at Swimming Victoria’s LC Country Championships
Awarded to runners-up to the Clegg Shield prior to 1990/91

Dominic Murphy 1990/91 Karla Alexander
Allan Steinman 1991/92 Michaela Murphy
Allan Steinman 1992/93 Michelle Christopher
Allan Steinman 1993/94 Michelle Christopher
Robert Steinman 1994/95 Michelle Christopher
Robert Steinman 1995/96 Sallee Caldwell
Robert Steinman 1996/97 Shayne Reese

Daniel Pay 1997/98 Shayne Reese
Robert Steinman 1998/99 Shayne Reese
Joshua Stott 1999/00 Shayne Reese
Tristan Pohl 2000/01 Shayne Reese

Clint Cooper 2001/02 Shayne Reese
Jeremy Wirges 2002/03 Holly Burton

Jarred Schwarz 2003/04 Nikketa Anderson
Matt Amer 2004/05 Holly Burton
Matthew Lyons 2005/06 Holly Burton
Matthew Lyons 2006/07 Courtney Fitzpatrick
Matthew Lyons 2007/08 Aleisha Barnes
Brandon Loader 2008/09 Courtney Fitzpatrick
Andrew McDougall 2009/10 Tanika James
Matthew Norman 2010/11 Tanika James
Matthew Norman 2011/12 Ella McCahon
Matthew Norman 2012/13 Hayley Tucker
Thomas Halliday 2013/14 Hayley Tucker
Thomas Halliday 2014/15 Xiang yi Meng
Michael Rodger 2015/16 Catherine Zhao
loshua Brien 2016/17 Catherine Zhao
Joshua Brien 2017/18 Eloise Hennig

Ben Grima 2018/19 Anna Leighton

Tyler Theodore 2019/20 Ava Richardson

Ben Grima 2020/21 Eloise Wills



MDASA AWARDS

1988/89
1990/91
1992/93
1994/95
1996/97
1998/99
2000/01
2002/03
2004/05
2006/07
2008/09
2010/11
2012/13
2014/15
2016/17
2018/19
2020/21

1986/87
1988/89
1990/91
1992/93
1994/95
1996/97
1998/99
2000/01
2002/03
2004/05
2006/07
2008/09
2010/11
2012/13
2014/15
2016/17
2018/19
2020/21

200 Individual Medley
Donated by Karla Alexander

Michelle Christopher 1989/90 Kyla Harry
Sallee Caldwell 1991/92 Allan Steinman
Allan Steinman 1993/94 Allan Steinman
Allan Steinman 1995/96 Allan Steinman
Shayne Reese 1997/98 Shayne Reese
Tristan Pohl 19959/00 Shayne Reese
Shayne Reese 2001/02 Shayne Reese
Holly Burton 2003/04 Matthew Lyons
Matthew Lyons 2005/06 Thomas Liubinas
Matthew Lyons 2007/08 Matthew Lyons
Brandon Loader 2009/10 James Elford
James Elford 2011/12 Matthew Norman
Thomas Halliday 2013/14 Thomas Halliday
Joshua Brien 2015/16 Joshua Brien
Joshua Brien 2017/18 Joshua Brien
Cooper Sutherland 2019/20 Ben Grima

Ben Grima

Isobel Glover Freestyle Sprint

Donated by Isobel Glover
Karla Alexander 1987/88 Chris Reus
Dominic Murphy 1989/90 Kyla Harry
Michelle Christopher 1991/92 Jenny Bourke
Jenny Bourke 1993/94 lenny Bourke
Mitchell Pearce 1995/96 Shayne Reese
Shayne Reese 1997/98 Shayne Reese
Shayne Reese 1999/00 Shayne Reese
Shayne Reese 2001/02 Shayne Reese
Aleisha Barnes 2003/04 Teegan McConchie
Teegan McConchie 2005/06 Matthew Lyons
Brandon Loader 2007/08 Courtney Fitzpatrick
Brandon Loader 2009/10 James Elford
James Elford 2011/12 Jessica Stewart
Danielle Anstis 2013/14 Matthew Jenkins
Matthew Jenkins 2015/16 Matthew Jenkins
Joshua Brien 2017/18 Joshua Brien
Luca Geue 2019/20 Ava Richardson

Eloise Wills




1987/88
1989/90
1991/92
1993/94
1995/96
1997/98
1999/00
2001/02
2003/04
2005/06
2007/08
2009/10
2011/12
2013/14
2015/16
2017/18
2019/20

1984/85
1986/87
1988/89
1990/91
1992/93
1994/95
1996/97
1998/99
2000/01
2002/03
2004/05
2006/07
2008/09
2010/11
2012/13
2014/15
2016/17
2018/19
2020/21

Dominic Murphy
Kyla Harry
Robert Steinman

Michelle Christopher

Daniel Pay
Shayne Reese
Shayne Reese
Jeremy Wirges
Holly Burton
Thomas Liubinas
Brandon Loader
James Elford
Jessica Stewart
Michael Rodger
Joshua Brien
Joshua Brien
Cooper Sutherland

Karla Alexander
Robert Steinman
Frances Murphy
Dominic Murphy
Benjamin Smith
Daniel Pay
Daniel Pay
Daniel Pay

Holly Burton
leremy Wirges
Holly Burton
Brandon Loader
Brandon Loader
Sophie Thomas
Michael Rodger
Thomas Halliday
Justin Lang
Lucas Kent

Cooper Sutherland

200m Freestyle

Donated by Randall Forsyth

1988/89
1990/91
1992/93
1994/95
1996/97
1998/99
2000/01
2002/03
2004/05
2006/07
2008/09
2010/11
2012/13
2014/15
2016/17
2018/19
2020/21

400m Freestyle

Dominic Murphy
Dominic Murphy
Dominic Murphy
Daniel Pay
Daniel Pay
Shayne Reese
Shayne Reese
Jeremy Wirges
Holly Burton
Brandon Loader
Brandon Loader
Thomas Halliday
Michael Rodger
Joshua Brien
Justin Lang
Lucas Kent
Eloise Wills

Donated by Craig Millgate

1985/86
1987/88
1989/90
1991/92
1993/94
1995/96
1997/98
1999/00
2001/02
2003/04
2005/06
2007/08
2009/10
2011/12
2013/14
2015/16
2017/18
2019/20

Frances Murphy
Karla Alexander
Stuart Fox

Allan Steinman
Benjamin Smith
Daniel Pay
Daniel Pay
Tristan Pohl
Jeremy Wirges
Holly Burton
Thomas Liubinas
Brandon Loader
Sophie Thomas
Michael Rodger
Thomas Halliday
Michael Rodger
Lucas Kent
Cooper Sutherland



800m Freestyle
Donated by Helen Edgecombe

1984/85 Karla Alexander 1985/86 Frances Murphy
1986/87 Karla Alexander 1987/88 Dominic Murphy
1988/89 Stuart Fox 1989/90 Kyla Harry
1990/91 Dominic Murphy 1991/92 Allan Steinman
1992/93 Benjamin Smith 1993/94 Benjamin Smith
1994/95 Daniel Pay 1995/96 Daniel Pay
1996/97 Daniel Pay 1997/98 Daniel Pay
1998/99 Daniel Pay 1999/00 Holly Burton
2000/01 Holly Burton 2001/02 Holly Burton
2002/03 Holly Burton 2003/04 Holly Burton
2004/05 Holly Burton 2005/06 Holly Burton
2006/07 Jake Ballis 2007/08 Brandon Loader
2008/09 Brandon Loader 2009/10 Liam Hanrahan
2010/11 Sophie Thomas 2011/12 Michael Rodger
2012/13 Michael Rodger 2013/14 Michael Rodger
2014/15 Michael Rodger 2015/16 Lucas Kent
2016/17 Justin Lang 2017/18 Lucas Kent
2018/19 Lucas Kent 2019/20 Cooper Sutherland
2020/21 Marley Sutherland
1500m Freestyle

Donated by Brett O’Neill
1983/84 Stuart Fox 1984/85 Karla Alexander
1985/86 Not held 1986/87 Karla Alexander
1987/88 Karla Alexander 1988/89 Karla Alexander
1989/90 Frances Murphy 1990/91 Kyla Harry
1991/92 Allan Steinman 1992/93 Benjamin Smith
1993/94 Benjamin Smith 1994/95 Daniel Pay
1995/96 Daniel Pay 1996/97 Daniel Pay
1997/98 Daniel Pay 1998/99 Daniel Pay
1999/00 Tristan Pohl 2000/01 Holly Burton
2001/02 Holly Burton 2002/03 Holly Burton
2003/04 Holly Burton 2004/05 Holly Burton
2005/06 Holly Burton 2006/07 Nikketa Anderson
2007/08 Laurelee Phillips 2008/09 Liam Hanrahan
2009/10 Liam Hanrahan 2010/11 Sophie Thomas
2011/12 Sophie Thomas 2012/13 Michael Rodger
2013/14 Michael Rodger 2014/15 Michael Rodger
2015/16 Darcy Williams 2016/17 Justin Lang
2017/18 Justin Lang 2018/19 Taylor Mason

2019/20 Taylor Mason 2020/21 Marley Sutherland



1990/91
1992/93
1994/95
1996/97
1998/99
2000/01
2002/03
2004/05
2006/07
2008/09
2010/11
2012/13
2014/15
2016/17
2018/19
2020/21

1990/91
1992/93
1994/95
1996/97
1998/99
2000/01
2002/03
2004/05
2006/07
2008/09
2010/11
2012/13
2014/15
2016/17
2018/19
2020/21

Karen Shiells
Michelle Christopher
Michelle Christopher
Keegan Monegetti
Andrea Cranage
Tristan Pohl
Robert/Matthew Lyons
Matthew Lyons
Matthew Lyons
Nikkita Alexander
Hayley Tucker
Hayley Tucker
Hayley Tucker

Eloise Hennig

Eloise Hennig
Edward Meddings

Sallee Caldwell
Robert Steinman
Robert Steinman
Robert Steinman
Tristan Pohl

Holly Burton
Aleisha Barnes
Matthew Lyons
Matthew Lyons
Courtney Fitzpatrick
Matthew Norman
Matthew Norman
Joshua Brien
Joshua Brien

Luca Geue

Eloise Wills

Betty Fraser Memorial
Breaststroke Trophy

1991/92

Michelle Christopher

1993/94 Michelle Christopher
1995,/96 Kaid Piper
1997/98 Shayne Reese
1999/00 Andrea Cranage
2001/02 Shayne Reese
2003/04 Matthew Lyons
2005/06 Matthew Lyons
2007/08 Nikkita Alexander
2009/10 Nikkita Alexander
2011/12 Hayley Tucker
2013/14 Hayley Tucker
2015/16 Miette Hopper
2017/18 Eloise Hennig
2019/20 Edward Meddings

Mick O’Neill Memorial

Backstroke Trophy

1991/92 Robert Steinman
1993/94 Robert Steinman
1995/96 Robert Steinman
1997/98 Shayne Reese
1993,/00 Andrea Cranage
2001/02 Aleisha Barnes
2003/04 Teegan McConchie
2005/06 Matthew Lyons
2007/08 Courtney Fitzpatrick
2009/10 Darby Ryan
2011/12 Matthew Norman
2013/14 Joshua Brien
2015/16 Joshua Brien
2017/18 Joshua Brien
2019/20 Ben Grima



Graeme Fraser Memorial

Butterfly Trophy
1990/91 Kyla Harry 1991/92 Robert Steinman
1992/93 Robert Steinman 1993/94 Michelle Christopher
1994/95 Michelle Christopher 1995/96 Daniel Pay
1996/97 Shayne Reese 1997/98 Shayne Reese
1998/99 Shayne Reese 1999/00 Shayne Reese
2000/01 Shayne Reese 2001/02 Shayne Reese
2002/03 Jeremy Wirges 2003/04 Matthew Lyons
2004/05 Matthew Lyons 2005/06 Courtney Fitzpatrick
2006/07 Matthew Lyons 2007/08 Courtney Fitzpatrick
2008/09 Courtney Fitzpatrick 2009/10 lames Elford
2010/11 Daniel Cavanagh 2011/12 Daniel Cavanagh
2012/13 Danielle Anstis 2013/14 Joshua Brien
2014/15 Joshua Brien 2015/16 Catherine Zhao
2016/17 Joshua Brien 2017/18 Joshua Brien
2018/19 Oliva Daly 2019/20 Ava Richardson

2020/21 Luca Geue

12/13 Years Fiona Fraser Trophy
As of 2003/2004 season — For best performance overall

1986 Amber Leishman 1987 Virginia Vagg
1988 Kyla Harry 1989 Andrew Russell
1990 Kyla Harry 1991 Charles Nixon
1992 Benjamin Smith 1993 Jenny Bourke
1994 Simone Mulready 1995 Daniel Pay

1996 Benjamin Tallent 1997 Benjamin Tallent
1998 Laurelee Phillips 1999 Clint Cooper
2000 Trent Cooper 2001 Holly Burton
2002 Holly Burton 2003 Regan Hollioake
2004 Matthew Lyons 2005 Teegan McConchie
2006 Brandon Loader 2007 Brandon Loader
2008 Tanika James 2009 Liam Hanrahan
2010 Darby Ryan 2011 Roseann Mitchell
2012 Michael Rodger 2013 Michael Rodger
2014  Joshua Brien 2015 Takumi Trevena
2016 Shogo Trevena 2017 Catherine Zhao
2018 Justin Lang 2019 Luca Geue

2020 Cooper Sutherland 2021 Zoe Schynder



Bill McKenzie Memorial Trophy
Donated by the McKenzie Family
Awarded to an 18&0ver swimmer for the best performance at Midlands Championships

1975 Brett O'Neill 1976 Brett O'Neill

1977 Craig Millgate 1978 Craig Millgate
1979 Craig Millgate 1980 Fiona Fraser

1931 Russell Skilbeck 1982 Michael Caine
1933 Fiona Fraser 1984 Fiona Fraser

1985 Morgan Murphy Ir 1986 Fiona Fraser

1987 Fiona Fraser 1988 Fiona Fraser

1989 Gary Carmichael 1990 Karla Alexander
1991 Karla Alexander 1992 Allan Steinman
1993 Allan Steinman 1994 Allan Steinman
1995 Allan Steinman 1996 Allan Steinman
1997 Allan Steinman 1998 Allan Steinman
1999 Joshua Stott 2000 Allan Steinman
2001 Shayne Reese 2002 Shayne Reese
2003 Laurelee Phillips 2004 Brendan Kermeen
2005 Lauren Hollioake 2006 Laurelee Phillips
2007 Robert Lyons 2008 Aleisha Barnes
2009 Laurelee Phillips 2010 Daniel Cavanagh
2011 Daniel Cavanagh 2012 Matthew Norman
2013 Matthew Norman 2014 Andrew McDougall
2015 Thomas Halliday 2016 Daniel Mroczkowski
2017 Matthew lenkins 2018 CQuinlan Lowe
2019 Quinlan Lowe 2020 Not awarded
2021 James Meddings

Wendy Alexander Memorial Trophy Encouragement Award
Donated by the Alexander Family

2011 Matthew Norman
2012 Thomas Halliday
2013 Michael Rodger
2014 Shogo Trevena
2015 Sam Crothers-Bade
2016 Riley Caldow

2017 Justin Lang

2018 Justin Lang

2019 Ava Richardson
2020 Zoe Schnyder

2021 Bosco Ju



Laurie L Dixon Award
Donated by Mr L Dixon

For the most outstanding Junior Swimmer 11 & Under
Prior to 1989 this award was 10/U

1984 Dominic Murphy 1985 Paul Bosher

1986 Michelle Christopher 1987 Michelle Christopher
1988 Karen Reus 1989 David Reus

1990 Ryan Donovan 1991 Karen Shiells

1992 Simone Mulready 1993 Kaid Piper

1994 Katie Picone 1995 Ben Carison

1996 Matt Pay 1997 Clint Cooper

1998 Leigh Weber 1999 Leigh Weber

2000 Leigh Weber 2001 Natalie Walter
2002 Hanna Walter 2003 Nikkita Anderson
2004 Nikkita Anderson 2005 Isobel Kimpton
2006 Jack Hills 2007 Nikkita Alexander
2008 Daniel Heath 2009 Darby Ryan

2010 Maaike Vrij 2011 Aidan Hanrahan
2012 Shogo Trevena 2013 Shogo Trevena
2014 Shogo Trevena 2015 Catherine Zhao
2016 Charlotte Bodey 2017 Ava Candy

2018 Mackenzie Crocker 2019 Mackenzie Crocker
2020 Zoe Schnyder 2021 Will Luo

Ballarat Masters Administration Award
Donated by the Ballarat Masters Swimming Club

2015 Maureen Phillips 2016 Marcus Mroczkowski
2017 Paul Smith 2018 Kevin Carolan

2019 Jo Peters 2020 Simone Mason

2021 Jacqui Pierce

OTHER PERPETUAL TROPHIES: Not awarded as events not held since 1994,
M. J. O'NEILL 2000m LAKE SWIM: Donated by Mr. Mick O'Neill. Awarded to the outright winner across the lake.
B.P. LAKE SWIM CUP: For the first swimmer across the lake,
BEGONIA FESTIVAL 2000M LAKE SWIM TEAM CUP: Awarded to the club with the first five swimmers to finish



Male
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Female
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019

Male
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021

Male
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021

Female
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021

Female
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021

SV Short Course Country Trophies

Donated by
Ballarat GCO

11&Under
Takumi Trevena
Ben Grima

Mot awarded
Giles Peters
Edward Meddings
Riley James

11&Under
Catherine Zhao
Catherine Zhao
Charlotte Bodey
Hannah Crocker
Ava Richardson
Zoe Schnyder

9&Under

Ben Meakin

Giles Peters

Max Mason
Mackenzie Crocker
Mackenzie Crocker

James Hinde

14-15 Years
Joshua Brien

Ben Fritch

James Meddings
Ben Grima

Justin Lang

Cooper Sutherland

9&Under

Lucy Richardson
Taylor Mason
Madeline Pryor
Ava Candy

Eliza Ashby
Molly Malone

14-15 Years
Stephanie Brentnall
Ruby Haeusler
Miette Hopper
Catherine Cornish
Emmerson Wood

Emmerson Wood

Donated by
Ballarat Gold

12-15 Years
Joshua Brien
Shogo Trevena
Shogo Trevena
Ben Grima
Ben Grima
Ben Grima

12-15 Years

Ella McCahon
Miette Hopper
Janessa FitzGerald
Catherine Zhao
Emmerson Wood
Eloise Wills

MDASA Champions

10-11 Years

Ben Grima

Lucas Kent

Giles Peters

Giles Peters

William Worthington-Thin
William Richardson

16-17 Years
Michael Rodger
Michael Rodger
Joshua Brien
Joshua Brien
James Meddings
Ben Grima

10-11 Years
Catherine Zhao
Charlotte Bodey
Lucy Richardson
Hannah Crocker
Zoe Schnyder

Eva Xie

16-17 Years
Jessica Stewart
Danielle Anstis
Paris Shrive
Janessa FitzGerald
Catherine Cornish

Charlotte Bodey

Donated by
Ballarat

16 & Over
Thomas Halliday
Jed Prouse
Matthew lenkins
Joshua Brien
James Meddings
James Meddings

16 & Over

Sophie Thomas
Danielle Anstis
Ruby Halliday
Janessa FitzGerald
Eloise Hennig
Eloise Hennig

12-13 Years
Takumi Trevena
Shogo Trevena
Ben Grima

Justin Lang
Cooper Sutherland
William Hinde

18 & Over
Thomas Halliday
Brad Mellington
Matthew lenkins
Quinlan Lowe
Quinlan Lowe
James Meddings

12-13 Years
Ruby Haeusler
Catherine Zhao
Catherine Zhao
Charlotte Bodey
Lucy Richardson

Ava Richardson

18 & Over

Xiang yi Meng

MNot awarded
Rhiannon Carolan
Yasmine FitzGerald
Ebony Ebenwaldner

Ebony Ebenwaldner



MIDLANDS DISTRICT LONG COURSE RECORDS

To claim an MIDASA Long Course Record, swim and record must be achieved at a SAL approved Long-Course meet.
16yr age group introduced in 1981 1500m evenis introchuced in 1983 Odd age groups for 50m and 100m events introduced in 1989
17vr events introduced in 1988 approx. 18 and over events introduced in 1988 400m IM records introduced in 20011720012

MALE FREESTYLE FEMALE

Season 2020-2021

st Age Name Age | Time Year Ape Group | Name Age Tl Yoear
Group When When
Swuam Swum

S0m Bwis Taloawm Trevena 36.91 11 Byrs Amelia Luo 37.47 21

| Sim s Takumi Trevenn 32.37 12 Sts Amelin Lo 3538 21
Sim I (s Shozo Trevena 30.55 13 10yrs Catherine Zhao 31LERI 14
Sthn I 1yrs Takumi Trevena 20,74 14 1lyrs Ava Richardson 30.57 19
Sthn 12v1s Liuica Gene 17.05 12 12y7s Ava Richardson 1|73 13

E 1 3vrs Luca Ceues 20.53 19 13vrs #ioe Schanvder 2881 i

| Sim | 4yrs Tvier Theodore 25.77 20 1y Shayme Reese 2767 97
Sihn 1 Syrs Twler Theodore .8 21 15vrs Shayne Resse 17.29 I8
Stm 16yTs Jeshua Brien 24.97 17 I6yTs Eloise Wills 26.80 12

E 1 Tyrs Ben Grima 263 21 17yms Eloise Wills 26.77 22

| St 18 /0 Crary Carmichael 23.52 B9 18 /0 Shaymz Reese o601 ol
S0m Open Crary Carmichus] 23.52 B2 Open Slavne Ressa 6.6l 01
1 00m 11/ Shogo Treven 10616 i4 11/ Teagan McConclue | .06 82 03
100m: 12yrs Bosco Ju 10193 |22 12vrs Teegan McConclie 1.03.63 {5
1 (hmy 1 3vrs Cooper Sutherland 5B.45 20 Livrs Jenny Bourke 1.03.58 9
100m 1 yrs Tyler Theodore 55.87 20 1S Eloise Wills 1.01.28 1
100m 1 Syrs Tvler Theodone 5453 21 1 5vrs Eloise Wills 50,63 a1

| 100m 1ovTs Tuler Theodane Sd.0l 21 lowTs Shavne Reese 5893 29
10m 1 Tyrs Ban Grima S4.01 21 1Ty Shayne Reese 5793 g
100m 180 Cary Carmichael 52.03 59 180 Shayne Reese 57.59 o]
100m Oipen Gary Carmichaz 52.03 £9 Chpen Shavne Resse 57.59 ]
200m 1L Justin Lang 22543 16 1A Holly Burton 2 3620 00
Distance Age N Age Time Year Age Nt Age When | Time Year

Giroup When Giroup Swum
Swum

| 200m 12vrs Justin Lang 2.19.29 18 12vrs Holly Burton 2.19.97 0l
200 13vTs Cooper Suthedand 2.12.47 20 1 3yTs Haolly Burton 2 16,69 02
200m | dvrs Tyler Theodore 20296 20 | dvrs Karls Alexnnder 21417 B3
200m 1 5vrs Tyler Theodors 1:50.98 21 15vrs Shiyne Reese 2.11.28 a8
200am LinTs Tvler Theodors 1-58.85 1] LonTs Shinvne Resss 2.08.75 94
200m 1 TyTs Domimic Murphy 2.00.37 @] 1 Tyrs Shayvne Reese 2.08.52 Jili]
200m 180 Domnie Murphy 2.00.53 23 18/ Shavne Reese 2.07.58 fil
200m Open Tyler Theodore 16 1:58.85 2 Open Shiyne Resss 20758 01
A0m 10/ Leigh Weber 5.38.94 S8 10/ Mikketa Andarson 5 28 88 03
A 11yrs Justin Lang inesl 16 1 1yrs Mikketa Anderson 51454 04
A00m 12vrs Cooper Sutherdand 4.55.55 19 1 2yrs Holly Burlon 446,12 ki)
AN 131z Brandon Loader 44332 07 1 3vrs Haolly Burton 4.37.98 02
A 14y Tyler Theodore 42384 20 1 4vts Haolly Burton 4.41 .83 02
A 1 Syrs Tyler Theoadoes k16,73 21 1 Svrs Haolly Burton i,38.24 04
Ahm 1 y1s Tyler Theodore 414 .80 21 16vrs Hally Burlon 438 43 04
A0 1 Tvrs Thomas Halliday 41826 13 1 Tvrs Sophue Thomas 14142 14
ANm 1810 Thomas Halliday 41996 15 1810 Sophie Thomas 4.36.62 15
A0 Cipen Tyler Theondore 16 414,80 2l Cpen Sophie Thiwmas 4.36.62 15
RO0m 101 Marley Sutherfand 10 11.41.16 19 107 Mikketa Anderson 11.35.27 02
B0m 1 lyrs Shogo Trevena 11.07.76 13 1 lvrs Mikketa Anderson 10.39,79 03
Biim 12y1s Justin Lang 10.16.24 18 12y1s Holly Burton 2.57.19 a1l
BO(m 1 3yrs Lucas Bent 9 4044 18 1 3yrs Haolly Burton 9,32.01 03
ROOm 1 4yrs Michnel Rodger 9,29.08 13 1dyrs Hally Burton 938,51 [
B 1 5yTs Matthew Lyvons 9.16.02 06 15vrs Haolly Burton 9,30.01 04
B0hm 16vrs Matthew Lyvons 20741 06 1 6y1s Haolly Burton 97878 05
Bm 1 Tyrs Thimas Halliday 20716 14 1 Tyrs Haolly Burton 9.37.13 0
Rm 180D Stuart Fox Siedl BB 180 Franges Murplhy 038,39 a]
BOOm Cpen Stuart Fox 9.06.41 a8 COpen Haolly Burton 931878 05
1 30m 1 Robert Starman 241867 87 10U Mikketa Anclerson 22.06.20 2
| S0thm 1 1yrs Justin Lang 20,3086 1o 11yrs Mikketa Anderson 20.11.81 03
1 500m 1 2y1s Justin Lang 20,12.92 18 1 2yrs Holly Burion 18.42.67 01
1 5m 1313 Michael Rodger 19.11.67 13 13yTs Holly Burton 18.15.84 02
1 500m 1yt Michasel Rodeer 18.10.35 13 14yt Holly Burton 18,22 &1 03
1 5{km 1 5yrs Matthew Lyons 18.03.92 5] 1 5y1s Holly Burton 17.49.74 04
| 5k 1oyrs Matthew Lyons 17.47.81 (M3 1 Gvrs Hally Burion 17.58 .87 05
1 Sihm 1 Tvrs Allan Steimman 17.56.31 21 1 Tyrs Holly Burton 18.19.56 06
1 5km 18yr= Stuart Fox 17.44.86 39 1Bvrs Laurelee Phullips 18.58 81 03
1 50im Cipen Stuart Fox 17.44 86 ] Cipen Haolly Burton 17.49,74 04




MALE

BACKSTROKE

FEMALE

Distance Age Mame Age Time Year Apge Group | Name Age Time Year
Group When When
Swuim Swum
S50m Bvrs Robert Steinman 44.20 B3 Byvis Karen RBeus 4354 28
Sim s Shogo Trevenn 39.90 12 ba 03 Ameha Luo 10.88 =k
50m 10yrs Shogo Trevena 36,42 13 10vTs Zoe Schivder 37.39 19
S0m 11vts Shogo Trevena 35.25 14 11vrs Drarlby Rvan 34,56 [
S0m 1 2vrs Luca Cretse 324 19 12v7s Zioe Schirvder 33,50 21
S0m 13vs Joshua Brien 31,74 14 13yTs Crartn Ryan 32.72 11
50m 14vis Joshua Brien 28,92 16 Idyrs Elotse Wills 32.47 20
S0m 1 5yrs Joshua Brien 19.05 1] 15y Winos HofTiman 31.34 13
50m 16vrs Ben Grima 28.44 20 Iovrs Winomsa Hoffiman 3l.oe 14
S0m 1 Tyrs Hen Gnma 28 28 21 1Tyt Junessa FiteGerald 3234 19
Slin 18 /0 Matthew Morman 27.83 11 18 /O Mrang Y1 Meng 31.20 15
Sm Open Matthew Morman 27.E3 11 Open Winoma Hoffiman 31.09 14
100m 11U Sh.ngu Trevena 1.16.38 13 114 Teegan McConchie 1.16.67 03
100m 12yrs Joshua Brien 10788 14 12y1s Crarivy Ryan 1:14.26 10
100m 13y1s Joshua Brien 1.04.57 14 13vrs Zioe Schnyder 1:11.40 2
100m 14yrs Joshua Brien 1.01.83 16 14yrs Elose Wills 1.10.10 20
100m 1 5yrs Joshua Brien 1.01.72 1] I 5yTs Elotss Wills 1:07.18 21
100m Leyrs Joshua Brien 1.01.11 17 loyrs Winoms Hoffiman 1.07.97 14
100m 1 Tyrs Matthew Morman 1.0H0.09 11 17yrs Janessa FitzGerald 1.08.56 18
100m 180 Bradley Mellington 50,59 14 18O Miana¥i Meng 1.07.37 15
100 Open Bradley Mellington 59,50 14 Open Eloese Wills 15 i:07.18 21
200m 13U Joshua Brien 2.20.72 14 13U Alvssia Jenking 13 2.31.59 17
200m 1 dyrs Joshua Brien 2.13.85 16 1dyTs Alvssia Jenkins 2.3598 18
200m 15vrs Robert Steinman 2.14.05 92 1 5yrs Elpise Wills 13 2:28.45 2
200m LoyTs R.obert Stetnman 2.13.56 93 loyrs Winoma Hoffman 2.30.44 13
200m 1 Tvrs REobert Steirunan 21318 o4 1 Tyrs Junessa FiteCerald 231 .88 18
200m (] Bradley Mellington 2.10.97 14 180 Junessa FiteCerald ] 2:39.36 22
200m Cpen Bradley M{:]]inﬁlm 21097 14 Open Eloase Wills 15 2:28 45 21
MALE BUTTERFLY FEMALE
Distance Age Mame Age Time Year Age Group | Name Age Timwe Year
Giroup When When
Swum Swum
Sm Byrs Mackenzie Crocker 40,31 19 Byrs Hinnash Walter 4223 02
S0m Ovrs Leigh Weber 35.04 98 vrs [sabel Kimpton 37.37 08
S0m 1{vTs Lagh Weber 3423 08 10yrs Cathenne Zhao 3353 14
50m 11yrs Shogo Trevem 32.37 14 11yrs Catherine Zhao 3131 13
Sm 1 vTs Lucy Ciene 29.51 19 12yTs Loa Schinvider 3117 1]
S{m 1 Jyrs Maithew Lyons 20,43 04 13yrs Zoe Schnyder 2097 22
50m 1 dvrs Lascn Chene 27.65 21 ldvrs Ella McCahon 30.00 14
S0m 1 5vrs Edward Meddings 27.30 22 1 5vrs Courtney Fitzpatrick 2920 07
50m 1 6yTs Joshua Brien 26.96 18 l6vTs Courtney Fitepatrick 29.44 o7
S0m 1 Tvrs Jarred Schwarz 27.35 04 17vrs Shavne Reess 29.16 00
Slim 18/0 Diamel Covanigh 15.62 12 18 /0 Shayme Reess 2877 01
50m Cipen Dianiel Cavanagh 25.62 12 Cipen Shayme Reess a8.77 Ll
100m 11 Takum Trevena 1.16.76 13 11U Tesgan McConchie 1.16.82 03
100m | 2vrs Joshua Brien 1.08.82 14 12vTs Zoe Schnyder 1:12.02 21
100m 1 3y1s Matthew Lyons 1.04.09 04 13yTs Zoe Schnvder 1:06.23 22
1(m 14y Joshua Brien 1.01.38 13 14vrs Isla Ho 1.08.07 22
100m 1 Svrs Joshua Brien 59.96 I6 15vrs Shayne Reese 1.06.62 98
100m 1 6yrs Joshma Brien 50.06 18 l6yrs Shayme Reess 1.05.64 98
100m 1 Tyrs Jammes Elford 5097 11 1 Tvrs Shayvne Reess 1.04.50 00
100m 180 Dianigl Cavasagh 56,91 93 180 Shavne Reesa 1.05.49 ]
100im Cipen Dranizl Cavanagh 56.91 12 Cipen Shayme Reess 1.04.50 00
200m 13U Matthew Lyvons 212 TT 04 13U Teegan MeConchie 236,78 [E]
200m 1 4y1s Joshua Brien 21734 16 14yTs Kvla Harry 233,15 a]
200m 1 5vrs Matthew Lyons 2.13.42 06 1 5vrs Tamka James 23293 10
2 16yTs Thomas Halliday 2.12.86 13 lays Karla Alexander 2.32.20 38
200m 1 Ty1s Thomias Halliday 2.10.73 14 TyTs Shanyme Resss 2.17.12 1]
200m 180 Thesmas Halliday 2.08.94 13 18/0 Shayme Beese 2.30.01 01
200m Open Thomas Halliday 20894 15 Cipen Shayne Reese 2.27.12 L]




MALE BREASTSTROKE FEMALE
Distance Age Name Ape Time Year Ape Group | Name Age T Year
Group ‘When When
Swum Swum
50m Byrs Kaid Piper 52.59 BY Byrs Ava Cancdy 50,39 18
30m Uyrs Kaud Piper 46.80 oD s Mikkita Al 44.52 07
S0m I 0vrs James Hinde 42.36 22 10yrs Zoe Schoyder 40,79 19
S0m 11ves Shogo Trevenn 4104 14 Llvrs Nikkita Alexander 3886 [
S0m 1 2vrs Will Lo 36.26 22 12yrs Loe Schyder 372 21
50m | 3vrs Edward Meddings 33.11 21 13vrs Loe Schawder 3570 22
50m | dvrs Edwards Meddings 3.7 21 | 4yrs Havley Tucker 35,70 11
| S0m | Svrs Edward Meddings 29,80 22 15478 Andren Cranage 3529 gy
SOm 1 6vrs Sam Mixon 11 86 a2 16vrs Haviev Tuocker 34,18 13
S0m | Tyrs Jarred Schwarz 30,659 04 | Tyrs Eloise Hennig 3422 19
Hm 18 /0 Brendan Cutts 30.23 12 18 A3 Eloise Hennig 3438 21
Shm Open Brendan Cults 30.23 12 Dpen Havdey Tucker 34,18 13
100m 11 Charles Mixon 1.28.35 89 1 Mikkita Alexcander 1:20.85 08
100m 1 2vrs Edward Meddings L1908 19 1 2vrs Log Schaveder 1:21.35 21
100m 1 3vrs Mlatilew Lyons 1.12.28 04 13yTs Zoe Schawder 1:16.47 12
| 100m 1 dvrs Edwards Meddings 1:10.B3 21 LdvTs Huoyley Tucker 1.19.27 11
1 Dy | Svrs Edward Me 1:05.78 22 1 5y1s Hayley Tucker 1.16.Ba6 11
100 Lovrs Dravme Schmyder 109.17 22 16yTs Hindey Tucker 1.14.60 13
100m | Tyrs Jarred Sciware L0802 04 1 Tyrs Hayley Tucker 1.14.80 14
1 00m 18/ Brendan Cutts 1.08.32 11 18/0 Shayme Reesa 1.13 60 1]
100m Open Jwrred Schware 10828 04 Cipen Hayley Tucker 1.14.60 13
200m 130 Matthew Lyvons 138,62 04 13 Lo Schnyder F:53.72 i
200m 1 dyTs Matthew Lyons 2.38.33 0s 14yrs Havley Tuckar 2:50.57 11
200 1 5y13 Edward Meddings 30.21 P 1513 Havley Tucker 2:47.72 11
200m | 6vrs Ben Grima 232.13 20 16yTs Hudey Tucker 24327 13
200m 1 7vrs Zachary Meikin 2.28.35 22 | Pyrs Hadey Tucker 1:42.33 13
200m 180 Jonas Pam 23033 22 1800 Shaynie Recse 2:42. %% 01
200m Open Zachary Meakin 2-28.35 22 Cipen Havley Tucker 2:42.33 13
MALE 200m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY FEMALE
Distance Age Name Age Timme Year Apge Group | Name Age | Time Year
Group When When
Swum Swum
200m 11 Shogo Trevena 2.45.70 14 117U Mikketa Anderson 2.47.57 04
200m 12vrs Joshua Brien 2.34.10 14 12v1s Holly Burton 2.38.65 01
| 200m 1 3v18 Matthew Lyvons 2.23.44 04 13yt Regan Hollicake 2.34 40 03
200m | dvrs Tyler Theodore 2.20.68 20 1 dyrs Shayne Reese 23510 97
200m 1 5y1s Tyler Theodore 2:16.45 ] | Svrs Shavne Resse 2.28.56 98
20 16vrs Tyler Theodore 2:13.12 21 LGyrs Shayne Reese 22749 99
200m 1 Tyrs Allan Steinman 2.14.49 92 1 Tvrs Shayne Reese 2.16.77 00
200im 180 Matthew Morman 21504 11 18/0 Shayne Reese 23512 01
200m Open Tyler Theodore 2:13.19 21 Cipen Shayne Reese 2.22.15 02
MALE 400m INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY FEMALE
Distance Age MName Age T Year Age Group MName Age Time Year
Group When When
Swumni Swum
A00m 11/U Giles Peters 11 6.25.52 17 11U Tavlor Mason 6.31.98 18
400m 1 2vrs Justin Lang 524.56 18 12vrs Hannah Crocker 6:10.26 12
A0m I 3yrs Michael Rodger 5.14.09 12 13ws ZLoe Schmyder 5:37.48 2
400 I s Tyler Theodore 4,58 70 20 1dvrs Emmerson Wood 5:41.34 20
A00m 1 Syrs Tyler Theodore 4:55.67 21 1 5yis Skye Laube 5:32.90 22
A00m | 6yrs Twler Theodore 4:47.94 21 Ltws Havley Tucker 5:40.94 12
A00am | Tvrs Thomas Halliday 4:47 .31 13 1 Tyvrs Soplue Thomas 5:33 60 13
400m 180 Thomas Halliday 44784 11 1RO Ebomy Ebenwaldner 41 3:41.73 11
A40im Cipen Thomas Halliday 4:47 31 13 Open Sophie Thomas 5:33.60 13







